application for a utility facility necessary for public service under CCC 18.16.015 and 
ORS 215.283(1) and 215.275. The site plan application requests approval to construct 
and operate a new one hundred and fifty foot (150’) monopole with an overall height of 
one hundred and fifty-eight feet (158’) to accommodate a new telecommunication 
facility. The proposed telecommunication facility consists of nine (9) panel antennas, 
auxiliary equipment, three (3) equipment cabinets that house ratio equipment and/or 
batteries, and a 30kw diesel backup generator.